BRÜEL & KJÆR® Modal and Measurement Exciters
Modal Exciter Type 4824
Modal Excitation System Type 3624
Designed for demanding modal test applications, electrodynamic
Modal Exciter Type 4824 provides precise, reliable, stable and long-
lasting operation. Highest quality materials, rugged construction and
stringent quality control assure a versatile means of modal excitation
for any experimental modal test.

ed
.
Ordering Information
Modal Exciter
Type 4824 Modal Exciter
Includes the following:
• AQ-0649-D-050: Cable with two 4-pin Neutrik® speakON® connectors,
length 5 m (16.4 ft)
• KC-1007: Trunnion
• UA-1612: Three adaptors M6 to 10–32 UNF
Modal Excitation System
Type 3624 Modal Excitation System
Includes the following:
• Type 4824: Modal Exciter
• Type 2732: Power Amplifier (120 VA)
• UA-1598: Three Push/Pull Steel Stingers, including:
– 3 × fastening screws
– 3 × adaptors, diameter 2.5 mm to 10–32 UNF
– 3 × steel rods, length 500 mm, diameter 2.5 mm
– 1 × 2.5 mm collet chuck (chuck nut with collet insert)
Optional Accessories
POWER AMPLIFIER
Type 2732 Power Amplifier (120 VA)
ELECTRICAL TENSION WIRE PRE-TENSIONING
Type 1056 DC Static Centering Unit (must be calibrated with
exciter at HBK)
STINGERS, TENSION WIRES AND ACCESSORIES
FORCE TRANSDUCERS AND IMPEDANCE HEADS
Type 8230 CCLD Force Transducer (+44/–44 N range)
Type 8230-001 CCLD Force Transducer (+220/–220 N range)
Type 8230-002 CCLD Force Transducer (+2200/–2200 N range)
Type 8230-003 CCLD Force Transducer (+22000/–2200 N range)
Type 8230-C-003 Charge Force Transducer (+22200/–2200 N range)
Type 8231-C Charge Force Transducer (+110000/–2200 N range)
Type 8001 Impedance Head
THREAD AND BUSHING ADAPTORS
UA-2052 Set of 10 Stud Adaptors, 10–32 UNF to ¼²–28 UNF
UA-2054 Set of 20 Bushing Adaptors, 10–32 UNF to
¼²–28 UNF
CABLES
AQ-0648 Cable with two 4-pin Neutrik speakON connectors,
length 10 m (32.8 ft), for connection to Type 2732
AQ-0658 Cable with 9-pin D-sub connector to video HR-10
connector, length 10 m (32.8 ft), for connection to
Type 1056
LATERAL MODAL EXCITER STANDS
UA-1607 Modal Exciter Stand, max. exciter elevation: 1.24 m
(4.1 ft), mechanical pre-tensioning of tension wire is
possible via an adjustable spring
UA-1608 Modal Exciter Stand, max. exciter elevation: 1.64 m
(5.4 ft), mechanical pre-tensioning of tension wire is
possible via an adjustable spring
UA-1596 Five 2.5 mm Push/Pull Steel Stingers, including:
• 10 × adaptors, diameter 2.5 mm to 10–32 UNF
• 5 × steel rods, length 200 mm, diameter 2.5 mm
• 10 × fastening screws
UA-1597 Five 3.0 mm Push/Pull Steel Stingers, including:
• 10 × adaptors, diameter 3.0 mm to 10–32 UNF
• 5 × steel rods, length 200 mm, diameter 3.0 mm
• 10 × fastening screws
UA-1598 Three 2.5 mm Push/Pull Steel Stingers, including:
• 3 × fastening screws
• 3 × adaptors, diameter 2.5 mm to 10–32 UNF
• 3 × steel rods, length 500 mm, diameter 2.5 mm
• 1 × 2.5 mm collet chuck (chuck nut with collet insert)
UA-1599 Three 3.0 mm Push/Pull Steel Stingers, including:
• 3 × fastening screws
• 3 × adaptors, diameter 3.0 mm to 10–32 UNF
• 3 × steel rods, length 500 mm, diameter 3.0 mm
• 1 × 3.0 mm collet chuck (chuck nut with collet insert)
UA-1600 One 0.75 mm Tension Wire, length 5000 mm, including:
• 1 × fastening screw
• 1 × adaptor, diameter 0.75 mm to 10–32 UNF